

FILED
11-17-2023
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff – Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL GENE WISKOWSKI,

Defendant – Appellant - Petitioner.

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT-PETITIONER’S REPLY BRIEF

Review of a Decision of the Court of Appeals, District II,
Appellate Case No. 2021AP2105-CR, Dated March 15, 2023,
Affirming the Judgment of the Circuit Court for Sheboygan County,
The Honorable Kent R. Hoffmann Presiding
Trial Court Case No. 2019 CF 628

BIRDSALL OBEAR & ASSOCIATES
Attorney Kirk B. Obear
State Bar No.: 1023993
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner

603 South Eighth Street
Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081
Telephone: (920) 395-2200
Facsimile: (920) 395-2202
E-Mail: kirk@birdsallobear.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i

ARGUMENT 2

 I. Officer Simon lacked reasonable suspicion to conduct the traffic stop 2

 II. Officer Simon was not acting in a community caretaking function when conducting the traffic stop. 4

 A. Officer Simon was not engaged in bona fide community caretaker activity at the time of the traffic stop. 4

 B. Mr. Wiskowski’s privacy outweighed the public need and interest. 6

CONCLUSION..... 8

CERTIFICATION OF FORM AND LENGTH 9

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTRONIC BRIEF 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court

<i>Cady v. Dombrowski</i> , 413 U.S. 433, 441 (1973).....	5
<i>Navarette v. California</i> . 572 U.S. 393, 134 S.Ct. 1683, 188 L.Ed.2d 680 (2014).....	3, 4
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 19-20, 88 S.Ct. 1868 (1968)	2

Wisconsin Supreme Court

<i>State v. Kramer</i> , 2009 WI 14, 315 Wis. 2d 414, ¶ 23, 759 N.W.2d 598.....	5
<i>State v. Post</i> , 2007 WI 60, 301 Wis. 2d 1, 9, 733 N.W.2d 634.....	2
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 2010 WI 80, ¶ 27, 327 Wis. 2d. 302, 786 N.W.2d 463	3
<i>State v. Rutzinski</i> , 2001 WI 22, 241 Wis. 2d 729, ¶¶ 1-4, 623 N.W.2d 516	3
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 2001 WI 21, ¶ 22, 241 Wis. 2d 631, 623 N.W.2d 106.....	2
<i>State v. Young</i> , 2006 WI 98, ¶ 18, 292 Wis. 2d 1, 717 N.W.2d 729	2

Wisconsin Court of Appeals

<i>State v. Gammons</i> , 2001 WI App 36, 241 Wis. 2d 296, 625 N.W.2d 623.....	2
<i>State v. Maddix</i> , 2013 WI App 64, 348 Wis. 2d 179, ¶ 20, 831 N.W.2d 778.....	4

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff – Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL GENE WISKOWSKI,

Defendant – Appellant - Petitioner.

DEFENDANT-APPELLANT-PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

Review of a Decision of the Court of Appeals, District II,
Appellate Case No. 2021AP2105-CR, Dated March 15, 2023,
Affirming the Judgment of the Circuit Court for Sheboygan County,
The Honorable Kent R. Hoffmann Presiding
Trial Court Case No. 2019 CF 628

BIRDSALL OBEAR & ASSOCIATES
Attorney Kirk B. Obear
State Bar No.: 1023993
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner

603 South Eighth Street
Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081
Telephone: (920) 395-2200
Facsimile: (920) 395-2202
